Western Nebraska
Community College

AFA Program Requirements

The degree requires 31-32 hours of general education courses and a minimum of 28-29
hours in a fine arts field of choice (art, music, or theatre). An interdisciplinary option is
available with a core set of courses form art, theatre, and music totaling 23 hours and six
(6) elective hours from any of the fine arts areas.

Program Requirements
AFA General Education Core 31-32 credits

Class Credits
Written Communication 6
Oral Communication 3
Humanities 6
(two courses from different alpha)

Math 3-4

Lab Sciences
Personal Development

Social Sciences 6
(two courses from different alpha)

Note: Some general education requirements may be satisfied by courses in field endorsement areas. Please
consult with an advisor for details.

Required AFA Core Courses 28-29 credits
or Electives (by discipline)

Total AFA Credits 60 credits

Interdisciplinary AFA Option

Associate of Fine Arts (60 credits)

AFA.2401

In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the interdisciplinary option are
required to take an additional 23 required and six (6) elective credits.

Required Core Courses 21 credits
Class Credit
ARTS-1010 Introduction to Visual Arts 3
ARTS-1650 Design Fundamentals 3
MUSC-1010  Music Appreciation 3
MUSC-1455  Music Theory | 3
MUSC-1455L  Music Theory | Lab 1



THEA-2660
THEA-1860

Acting |
Technical Production |

Band or Choir Ensemble

Elective Courses from Art, Music,

or Theatre

Total AFA Requirements

Recommended Plan of Study

1st Semester
ARTS-1010
ENGL-1010
MUSC-1455
MUSC-1455L
PRDV-1010
THEA-1010

2nd Semester
ARTS-1050
ENGL-1020
MATH-1170

3rd Semester
ARTS-1650
MUSC-1010
THEA-1860
THEA-2660
PSYC-1810

4th Semester

Introduction to Visual Arts
English Composition |
Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |
Achieving College Success
Introduction to Theatre
Total Credits

Art History & Criticism |
English Composition II
Math Applications
General electives

Total Credits

Design Fundamentals |
Music Appreciation
Technical Production |
Acting |

Introduction to Psychology
Band or Choir Ensemble
Total Credits

BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab)
SOCI-2150 Issues of Unity & Diversity
SPCH-1110  Public Speaking

General elective

Band or Choir Ensemble

Total Credits

Total AFA Credits
Music AFA Option

Associate of Fine Arts (60 credits)

AFA.5009A
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60 credits
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In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the music option are required

to take a minimum of an additional 29 required credits.

Required Core Courses (minimum)

29 credits

Class Credit
MUSC-1000  Convocation 0
MUSC-1110  Keyboarding Skills I* 1
MUSC-1111 Keyboarding Skills 11* 1
MUSC-1112 Keyboarding Skills I1I* 1
MUSC-1113 Keyboarding Skills IV* 1
MUSC-1115 Piano Proficiency 0
MUSC-1455  Music Theory | 3
MUSC-1455L  Music Theory | Lab | 1
MUSC-1475  Music Theory Il 3
MUSC-1475L  Music Theory Lab Il 1
MUSC-2455  Music Theory IlI 3
MUSC-2455L  Music Theory Lab llI 1
MUSC-2475  Music Theory IV 3
MUSC-2475L  Music Theory Lab IV 1

Applied Music 4

(taken all four semesters)

Band or Choir Ensemble** 4

(taken all four semesters)
Music Elective

1

*Alternate instrument may be substituted upon successful completion of Piano Proficiency.

**Ensemble placement is based on instrument studies in Applied Music.

Total AFA Requirements 60 credits
Recommended Plan of Study
1st Semester Credits
MUSC-1000  Convocation 0
MUSC-1010  Music Appreciation 3
MUSC-1110  Keyboard Skills | 1
MUSC-1455  Music Theory | 3
MUSC-1455L  Music Theory Lab | 1
PRDV-1010 Achieving College Success 3
PSYC-1810 Introduction to Psychology 3
Applied Music | 1
Band or Choir Ensemble 1
Total Credits 16
2nd Semester Credits
BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab) 4
MATH-1170  Math Applications 3



MUSC-1000
MUSC-1111
MUSC-1475
MUSC-1475L

3rd Semester
ENGL-1010
HIST-2110
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1112
MUSC-2455
MUSC-2455L

4th Semester
ENGL-1020
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1113
MUSC-1115
MUSC-2475
MUSC-2475L
SOCI-2150
SPCH-1110

Music Performance AFA Option

Convocation

Keyboard Skills 11

Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |
Applied Music Il

Band or Choir Ensemble
Total Credits

English Composition |

World Civilization (4000BC-1500AC)

Convocation

Keyboard Skills 11l
Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |
Applied Music IlI

Band or Choir Ensemble
Music Elective

Total Credits

English Composition II
Convocation

Keyboard Skills 1V
Piano Proficiency
Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |
Issues of Unity & Diversity
Public Speaking
Applied Music IV

Band or Choir Ensemble
Total Credits

Total AFA Credits

Associate of Fine Arts (63 credits)

AFA.5009B

In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the music performance option
are required to take a minimum of an additional 32 required credits.
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Required Core Courses (minimum)

32 credits

Class Credit
MUSC-1000  Convocation 0
MUSC-1110  Keyboarding Skills I* 1
MUSC-1111 Keyboarding Skills 11* 1
MUSC-1112  Keyboarding Skills I1I* 1
MUSC-1113  Keyboarding Skills IV* 1
MUSC-1115  Piano Proficiency 0
MUSC-1455  Music Theory | 3
MUSC-1455L  Music Theory | Lab | 1
MUSC-1475  Music Theory I 3
MUSC-1475L  Music Theory Lab Il 1
MUSC-2455  Music Theory IlI 3
MUSC-2455L  Music Theory Lab Il 1
MUSC-2475  Music Theory IV 3
MUSC-2475L  Music Theory Lab IV 1

Applied Music Performance 8

(taken all four semesters)

Band or Choir Ensemble** 4

(taken all four semesters)

*Alternate instrument may be substituted upon successful completion of Piano Proficiency.

**Ensemble placement is based on instrument studies in Applied Music.

Total AFA Requirements 60 credits

Recommended Plan of Study

1st Semester Credits
MUSC-1000 Convocation 0
MUSC-1010  Music Appreciation 3
MUSC-1110  Keyboard Skills | 1
MUSC-1455  Music Theory | 3
MUSC-1455L  Music Theory Lab | 1
PRDV-1010 Achieving College Success 3
PSYC-1810 Introduction to Psychology 3

Applied Music Performance | 2

Band or Choir Ensemble 1

Total Credits 17
2nd Semester Credits
BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab) 4
MATH-1170  Math Applications 3
MUSC-1000  Convocation 0
MUSC-1111 Keyboard Skills Il 1
MUSC-1475  Music Theory | 3



MUSC-1475L

3rd Semester
ENGL-1010
HIST-2110
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1113
MUSC-2455
MUSC-2455L

4th Semester
ENGL-1020
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1114
MUSC-1115
MUSC-2475
MUSC-2475L
SOCI-2150
SPCH-1110

Music Theory Lab |

Applied Music Performance I
Band or Choir Ensemble
Total Credits

English Composition |

World Civilization (4000BC-1500AC)

Convocation

Keyboard Skills Il

Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |

Applied Music Performance IlI
Band or Choir Ensemble
Music Elective

Total Credits

English Composition Il
Convocation

Keyboard Skills 1V

Piano Proficiency

Music Theory |

Music Theory Lab |

Issues of Unity & Diversity
Public Speaking

Applied Music Performance IV
Band or Choir Ensemble
Total Credits

Total AFA Credits
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Musical Theatre Performance AFA Option

Associate of Fine Arts (61 credits)

AFA.5009C

In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the musical theatre
performance option are required to take a minimum of an additional 30 required credits.

Required Core Courses (minimum) 30 credits
Class Credit
MUSC-1000  Convocation 0

(taken all four semesters)



MUSC-1140
MUSC-1150
MUSC-1410
MUSC-2140
MUSC-2150
THEA-1300
THEA-1400
THEA-1410
THEA-1420
THEA-1430
THEA-1860
THEA-2010
THEA-2660
THEA-2750

*Either MUSC-1240 (Varsity Vocalise) or THEA-1240 (Musical Theatre Ensemble).

Applied Music: Voice |
Applied Music: Voice Il
Music Fundamentals
Applied Music: Voice llI
Applied Music: Voice IV
Voice and Articulation
Ballet |

Jazz |

Tap |

Tap Il

Technical Production |
Survey of Theatrical Design
Acting |

Acting Il

Ensemble*
(taken all four semesters)

Total AFA Requirements

Recommended Plan of Study

1st Semester
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1140
PRDV-1010
THEA-1010
THEA-1400
THEA-1860
THEA-2010

2nd Semester
MATH-1170
MUSC-1000
MUSC-1150
MUSC-1410
SPCH-1110
THEA-1300
THEA-1410

3rd Semester
ENGL-1010

Convocation

Applied Music: Voice |
Achieving College Success
Introduction to Theatre
Ballet |

Technical Production |
Survey of Theatrical Design
Ensemble

Total Credits

Math Applications
Convocation

Applied Music: Voice Il
Music Fundamentals
Public Speaking

Voice and Articulation
Jazz |

Ensemble

Total Credits

English Composition |
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HIST-2110
MUSC-1000
MUSC-2240
PSYC-1810
THEA-1420
THEA-2660

4th Semester

World Civilization (4000BC-1500AC)

Convocation

Applied Music: Voice llI
Introduction to Psychology
Tap |

Acting |

Ensemble

Total Credits

ENGL-1020 English Composition Il
BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab)
MUSC-1000  Convocation
MUSC-2250  Applied Music: Voice IV
SOCI-2150 Issues of Unity & Diversity
THEA-1430  Tap Il
THEA-2750 Acting Il

Ensemble

Total Credits

Total AFA Credits
Theatre AFA Option

Associate of Fine Arts (62 credits)

AFA.1399

In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the theatre option are required
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to take a minimum of an additional 31 required credits.



Required Core Courses (minimum) 31 credits
Class Credit
THEA-1200 Movement 3
THEA-1300 Voice and Articulation 3
THEA-1760 All College Play 4
THEA-1830 Stage Makeup 3
THEA-1860 Technical Production | 3
THEA-2010 Survey of Theatrical Design 3
THEA-2200 Script Analysis 3
THEA-2600 Technical Production Il 3
THEA-2660 Acting | 3
THEA-2750 Acting Il 3
Total AFA Requirements 62 credits
Recommended Plan of Study
1st Semester Credits
MATH-1170  Math Applications 3
PRDV-1010 Achieving College Success 3
THEA-1010 Introduction to Theatre 3
THEA-1760 All College Play 1
THEA-1860 Technical Production | 3
THEA-2010 Survey of Theatrical Design 3
Total Credits 16
2nd Semester Credits
PSYC-1810 Introduction to Psychology 3
SPCH-1110 Public Speaking 3
THEA-1200 Movement 3
THEA-1300 Voice and Articulation 3
THEA-1760 All College Play 1
THEA-2600 Technical Production Il 3
Total Credits 16
3rd Semester Credits
BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab) 4
ENGL-1010 English Composition | 3
PHIL-1060 Intro to Ethics & Current Issues in 3
Philosophy
THEA-1760 All College Play 1
THEA-1830 Stage Makeup 3
THEA-2660 Acting | 3
Total Credits 17
4th Semester Credits
ENGL-1020 English Composition Il 3



SOCI-2150 Issues of Unity & Diversity 3
THEA-1760 All College Play 1
THEA-2200 Script Analysis 3
THEA-2750 Acting Il 3
Total Credits 13
Total AFA Credits 62

Visual Arts AFA Option

Associate of Fine Arts (61 credits)

AFA.5007

In addition to the required 31-32 general education credits, students seeking the theatre option are required
to take an additional 21 required credits and nine (9)  elective credits.



Required Core Courses 21 credits

Class Credit
ARTS-1060 Intro to Art History & Criticism Il 3
ARTS-1080 Introduction to Visual Arts 3
ARTS-1550 Drawing | 3
ARTS-1580 Drawing 2 3
ARTS-1650 Design Fundamentals 3
ARTS-2400 Painting | 3
ARTS-2600 Portfolio 3
Elective Art Courses 9 credits
Class Credit

ARTS-1200 Clay Animation 3
ARTS-1680 Beginning Watercolor Painting 3
ARTS-2450 Figure Drawing 3
ARTS-2460 Sculpture | 3
PHOT-1900  Black/White Photography | 3
PHOT-1920  Black/White Photography I 3

Total AFA Requirements 62 credits
Recommended Plan of Study
1st Semester Credits
ARTS-1080 Introduction to Visual Arts 3
ARTS-1550 Drawing | 3
MATH-1170  Math Applications 3
PRDV-1010 Achieving College Success 3
Art elective 3
Total Credits 15
2nd Semester Credits
ARTS-1050 Intro to Art History & Criticism | 3
ARTS-1580 Drawing Il 3
ARTS-2400 Painting | 3
ENGL-1020 English Composition Il 3
SPCH-1110 Public Speaking 3
Total Credits 15
3rd Semester Credits
ARTS-1650 Design Fundamentals | 3
ENGL-1020 English Composition Il 3
HUMS-1100  Introduction to the Humanities 3
SOCI-2150 Issues of Unity & Diversity 3
Art elective 3



Total Credits 15
4th Semester Credits

ARTS-1060 Intro to Art History & Criticism Il 3
ARTS-2600 Portfolio 3
BIOS-1010 General Biology (and lab) 4
PSYC-1810 Introduction to Psychology 3
Art elective 3
Total Credits 16

Total AFA Credits 61
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